Street,Old Sta. Mesa, Manila and/or No. 1950 Leveri-
za Street, San Jose, Pasay City and/or Lot 9, Block 12, 
Westwood Phase 2, Brgy. Pasong Camachile 2, General 
Trias City, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
as of 30 April 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND NINETY CENTA-
VOS (1,228,794.90) inclusive of interest and penalty but 
exclusive of attorney's fees ang expenses of foreclosure, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 12 
August 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 
12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government Cen-

[...]

Capilitan with residence and postal addresses 
at (a) BIk. 15 Lot 19 Veraville Classic, Poland St., Talon 
V, Las Pinas City; and (b) BIk 19A, Lot 6 Tierra Neva-
da Subdivision, Phase 7, General Trias, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness as of 16 May 2025 amounts 
to FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX PESOS AND 
03/100 (P581,426.03), inclusive of interest and other 
charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on 12 August 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in 
the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the 
Government Center Building located at the Provincial

[...]

or master deed of the condominium project annotated on 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004160; 
2012004161; 2015001175 which embraces and describes 
the land located at BRGY. SALABAN, MAHARLIKA 
WEST (NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY, PROV. OF 
CAVITE, with an area of THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY (31,730) Square Meter, is 
registered in the name of:

Owner:  JASON P. DIAZ MARRIED TO MARY  
 GRACE G. DIAZ, FILIPINO CITIZENS,  
 BOTH OF LEGAL AGE
Address:129 D MARULAS, KAWIT, CAVITE 4104, 
PHILIPPINES”

In the event the public auction should not take place